Petarwar hatchery for chicks’ 
production.

Hatchery at Peterwar and 
Lohardaga

Capacity of producing 6 lakhs day 
old chicks (DOCs) per month.

During FY 2024-25, a total of 
42,58,853 - day-old chicks were 
produced by the Federation 
and a sales turnover of Rs 
17,45,12,031.00 (Seventeen 
Crore Forty-Five Lakh Twelve 
Thousand Thirty-one only) was 
generated.

Feed Mill of the Federation

The poultry feed accounts for 70% 
of the total cost of production. 
The Federation operates feed 
mills at Nagri to cater the feed 
requirements of broiler units.

In the financial year 2024-25 
the feed mills registered a sales